
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Class 
CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

FM 

SM 

BS 

EP 

CP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 

No. 
26 

4 
7 

95 
78 

156 
51 
04 
11 
25 
43 

1 

Name 
John Murray 
Steve Gilmore 
Josh Moriarty 
Laurie Lyford 
Kevin Shaha 
Michael Deilke 
Jeffrey Quick 
Ted Herb 
Karlo Flores 
David Wheaton 
Jim Loveall 
Larry Cooper 

Make/Model 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 204Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
Merlyn Mk 6A 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1971 Datsun 510 
1960 Porsche 356 
1971 Datsun 240-Z 

Disp 
2400 
2341 
1800 
1998 
2393 
1990 
2138 
1588 
1600 
1800 
1620 
2380 

Laps 
8 
6 
3 
7 
7 
5 
7 
7 
7 
1 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
11:28.567 
10:35.214 

6:32.581 
11:16.910 
11:08.842 
10:59.588 
11:21.209 
11:24.005 
10:23.828 

2:37.936 
2:37.699 
1:50.706 

Best Tm 
1:17.912 
1:20.414 
1:23.272 
1:24.024 
1:24.251 
1:24.441 
1:24.613 
1:24.724 
1:25.761 
1:27.300 
1:28.522 
1:31.303 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Camas WA 
Graham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Dover ID 
Langley WA 
Kent WA 
Redmond WA 
Vancouver BC 
North Bend WA 
Edmonds WA 
Sparks NV 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #16 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 6/8/2019 9:39:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore Production 

Warm up 

Practice started at 8:57:51 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 08:51 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Class 
CP 

GTU 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

SM 

FM 

BS 

DP 

CP 

BP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
6 
1 

No. 
26 
48 

7 
1 

78 
4 

119 
156 

25 
11 
04 
95 
51 
16 

240 

Name 
John Murray 
Jake Tesch 
Josh Moriarty 
Larry Cooper 
Kevin Shaha 
Steve Gilmore 
Robert Scollard 
Michael Deilke 
David Wheaton 
Karlo Flores 
Ted Herb 
Laurie Lyford 
Jeffrey Quick 
Gary Tisdale 
Mark Mullen 

Make/Model 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1973 Datsun 240Z 
1969 Datsun 510 
1971 Datsun 240-Z 
1970 Datsun 204Z 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Datsun 510 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
Merlyn Mk 6A 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1971 Datsun 240Z 

Disp 
2400 
2700 
1800 
2380 
2393 
2341 
1600 
1990 
1800 
1600 
1588 
1998 
2138 
2000 
2800 

Laps 
8 

10 
9 
7 

11 
6 

10 
11 

4 
10 

9 
9 

10 
6 
9 

Total Tm 
10:57.804 
14:46.493 
12:32.248 
10:24.375 
15:38.496 

9:25.301 
15:09.927 
15:51.686 

6:27.202 
15:39.471 
13:49.465 
13:48.825 
15:00.072 
16:17.758 
15:03.362 

Best Tm 
1:17.190 
1:18.784 
1:19.106 
1:19.532 
1:21.370 
1:21.806 
1:22.991 
1:24.066 
1:24.240 
1:24.448 
1:24.722 
1:24.790 
1:25.000 
1:26.142 
1:29.380 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Mica, WA 
Graham WA 
Sparks NV 
Dover ID 
Camas WA 
Beaverton OR 
Langley WA 
North Bend WA 
Vancouver BC 
Redmond WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 
Seattle WA 
Everett WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/8/2019 10:49:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore Production 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:21:32 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 10:19 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

CP 

CP 

BS 

GTU 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

SM 

DP 

CP 

BS 

BP 

CP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

1 

5 

4 

1 

6 

No. 

26 

1 

7 

48 

4 

78 

95 

156 

11 

51 

16 

25 

240 

119 

Name 

John Murray 
Larry Cooper 
Josh Moriarty 
Jake Tesch 
Steve Gilmore 
Kevin Shaha 
Laurie Lyford 
Michael Deilke 
Karlo Flores 
Jeffrey Quick 
Gary Tisdale 
David Wheaton 
Mark Mullen 
Robert Scollard 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Datsun 240-Z 

1969 Datsun 510 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1967 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 204Z 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1971 Datsun 510 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

Disp 

2400 

2380 

1800 

2700 

2341 

2393 

1998 

1990 

1600 

2138 

2000 

1800 

2800 

1600 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

8 

8 

5 

Total Tm 

20:23.840 

20:25.382 

20:29.201 

20:41.399 

20:53.334 

21:01.686 

21:22.896 

21:24.812 

20:28.314 

20:30.038 

20:34.735 

13:01.537 

13:29.255 

8:44.940 

Best Tm 

1:16.341 

1:18.020 

1:18.486 

1:17.090 

1:20.567 

1:21.679 

1:21.786 

1:23.305 

1:24.729 

1:25.228 

1:24.446 

1:22.875 

1:26.226 

1:22.625 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Sparks NV 

Graham WA 

Mica, WA 

Camas WA 

Dover ID 

Bellevue WA 

Langley WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kent WA 

Seattle WA 

North Bend WA 

Everett WA 

Beaverton OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2019 1:26:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.542 

Avg. Speed 

71.656 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.341 

Best Speed 

82.053 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore Production 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:04:48 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 01:05 PM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

CP 

GTU 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

SM 

DP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

5 

6 

3 

4 

No. 

26 

48 

1 

78 

4 

156 

95 

11 

51 

119 

16 

7 

25 

Name 

John Murray 
Jake Tesch 
Larry Cooper 
Kevin Shaha 
Steve Gilmore 
Michael Deilke 
Laurie Lyford 
Karlo Flores 
Jeffrey Quick 
Robert Scollard 
Gary Tisdale 
Josh Moriarty 
David Wheaton 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1971 Datsun 240-Z 

1970 Datsun 204Z 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1969 Datsun 510 

1971 Datsun 510 

Disp 

2400 

2700 

2380 

2393 

2341 

1990 

1998 

1600 

2138 

1600 

2000 

1800 

1800 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

3 

Total Tm 

14:48.210 

15:02.248 

15:06.378 

15:25.781 

15:27.691 

15:50.902 

15:52.833 

16:04.698 

16:05.425 

16:09.733 

16:20.511 

9:24.905 

6:08.917 

Best Tm 

1:16.682 

1:17.940 

1:18.331 

1:20.257 

1:20.390 

1:23.344 

1:21.990 

1:24.482 

1:24.881 

1:20.328 

1:24.530 

1:23.374 

1:25.614 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Mica, WA 

Sparks NV 

Dover ID 

Camas WA 

Langley WA 

Bellevue WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kent WA 

Beaverton OR 

Seattle WA 

Graham WA 

North Bend WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2019 3:37:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

14.038 

Avg. Speed 

70.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.682 

Best Speed 

81.688 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore Production 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:19:56 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 03:20 PM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

GTU 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

SM 

CP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

1 

5 

No. 

48 

1 

4 

78 

7 

95 

119 

156 

51 

11 

16 

Name 

Jake Tesch 
Larry Cooper 
Steve Gilmore 
Kevin Shaha 
Josh Moriarty 
Laurie Lyford 
Robert Scollard 
Michael Deilke 
Jeffrey Quick 
Karlo Flores 
Gary Tisdale 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1971 Datsun 240-Z 

1967 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 204Z 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

Disp 

2700 

2380 

2341 

2393 

1800 

1998 

1600 

1990 

2138 

1600 

2000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

3 

Total Tm 

19:48.227 

20:02.995 

20:05.227 

20:17.752 

20:22.740 

20:23.733 

20:45.188 

20:52.482 

21:17.600 

21:27.563 

7:19.245 

Best Tm 

1:35.957 

1:35.861 

1:36.621 

1:38.136 

1:38.376 

1:38.057 

1:38.405 

1:42.326 

1:43.916 

1:45.057 

1:44.764 

Home Town 

Mica, WA 

Sparks NV 

Camas WA 

Dover ID 

Graham WA 

Bellevue WA 

Beaverton OR 

Langley WA 

Kent WA 

Vancouver BC 

Seattle WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2019 9:53:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

14.768 

Avg. Speed 

79.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.861 

Best Speed 

90.131 

Best Lap by 

1 - Larry Cooper 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Long Course 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore Production 

Race #3 

Race (20:00 or 99 Laps) started at 8:59:58 

Spokane County Raceways 2.400 miles 

6/9/2019 09:00 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

CP 

CP 

GTU 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

SM 

DP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

1 

1 

No. 

26 

1 

48 

4 

78 

7 

119 

156 

95 

16 

11 

51 

Name 

John Murray 
Larry Cooper 
Jake Tesch 
Steve Gilmore 
Kevin Shaha 
Josh Moriarty 
Robert Scollard 
Michael Deilke 
Laurie Lyford 
Gary Tisdale 
Karlo Flores 
Jeffrey Quick 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Datsun 240-Z 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1967 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 204Z 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

Disp 

2400 

2380 

2700 

2341 

2393 

1800 

1600 

1990 

1998 

2000 

1600 

2138 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

20:04.613 

20:05.710 

20:19.831 

20:21.158 

20:23.095 

20:25.981 

20:26.306 

21:13.902 

21:14.659 

21:19.370 

21:39.189 

21:42.337 

Best Tm 

1:33.692 

1:35.602 

1:36.205 

1:36.664 

1:37.270 

1:37.405 

1:37.349 

1:42.087 

1:40.390 

1:41.526 

1:44.495 

1:44.404 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Sparks NV 

Mica, WA 

Camas WA 

Dover ID 

Graham WA 

Beaverton OR 

Langley WA 

Bellevue WA 

Seattle WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2019 11:40:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.097 

Avg. Speed 

78.897 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.692 

Best Speed 

92.217 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Long Course 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore Production 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:18:11 

Spokane County Raceways 2.400 miles 

6/9/2019 11:00 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

GT5 

DP 

SM 

EP 

FV 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FV 

CP 

FV 

BS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

6 

3 

2 

No. 

26 

1 

78 

4 

156 

16 

571 

51 

11 

68 

74 

60 

50 

62 

3 

119 

118 

95 

Name 

John Murray 
Larry Cooper 
Kevin Shaha 
Steve Gilmore 
Michael Deilke 
Gary Tisdale 
John Levitt 
Jeffrey Quick 
Karlo Flores 
Steve Poole 
Craig Larsen 
Michael Zbarsky 
Brian Volkert 
Brad Shinn 
Dan Tilden 
Robert Scollard 
Walt Carrel 
Laurie Lyford 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Datsun 240-Z 

1970 Datsun 204Z 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1969 Zink C-4 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 BMW 2002 

Disp 

2400 

2380 

2393 

2341 

1990 

2000 

1200 

2138 

1600 

1798 

1200 

1800 

1275 

1275 

1200 

1600 

1192 

1998 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

19:52.544 

20:04.463 

20:11.211 

20:34.479 

20:52.439 

20:53.978 

21:08.630 

21:09.338 

21:17.178 

20:12.799 

20:49.256 

20:08.421 

20:08.965 

20:10.548 

17:08.195 

7:02.419 

6:02.952 

35.172 

Best Tm 

1:34.384 

1:35.437 

1:38.441 

1:37.531 

1:42.835 

1:41.127 

1:43.551 

1:43.187 

1:44.311 

1:49.218 

1:49.527 

1:59.300 

1:57.737 

1:58.702 

1:50.470 

1:41.133 

1:53.860 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Sparks NV 

Dover ID 

Camas WA 

Langley WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kent WA 

Vancouver BC 

Shoreline WA 

Shoreline WA 

Courtenay BC 

Normandy Park WA 

Vashon WA 

Portland OR 

Beaverton OR 

Sammamish WA 

Bellevue WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2019 2:02:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.919 

Avg. Speed 

79.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.384 

Best Speed 

91.541 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Long Course 

Group 1 & 2/7a 

Race #5 

Race started at 13:40:55 

Spokane County Raceways 2.400 miles 

6/9/2019 01:35 PM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center


